pdqlocks.compdqlocks.com
Phone: 800.441.9692
Tech Support: 833.2.PDQTEC (833.273.7832)
FAX: 717.656.6892  |  Email: help@pdqlocks.com
Headquarters: 2230 Embassy Drive, Lancaster, PA 17603
Regional Distribution Centers: Lancaster, PA  |  Kansas City, MO
Henderson, NV  |  Auburn, WA
Design Office: Milan, Italy

695 – Dark Duranodic Bronze
696 – Gold
HOW TO ORDER
NOTES: 1 - For EDA (Extra Duty PA Arm) applications, remove stop from soffit
bracket. Requires separate limiting stop by others. 2 - Not appropriate for use on
fire labeled doors.
SERIES APPLICATION FINISH
SIZE BACKCHECK OPTIONS
00 PA 689 —
Ordering Example: 3100 BCPA 689
31
ARCHITECTURAL
FINISHES
PAINTED
Finishes shown are representative only.  PDQ cannot guarantee that product shipped will match finishes shown.
Not all products are available in all finishes listed.
695 (N/A)
Dark Duranodic
Bronze
613 (US10B)
Oil Rubbed
Bronze
696 (US4))
Satin Brass
(Gold)
630 (US32D)
Satin Stainless
Steel
689 (US28)
Aluminum
605 (US3)
Bright Brass
SPRING CUSHION STOPS
630 SATIN
STAINLESS STEEL
613 OIL RUBBED
BRONZE
605 BRIGHT
BRASS
PDQ’s SCS Series Spring Cushion Stop
helps reduce wear and tear on the
opening.  As the door begins moving
through backcheck to its maximum
opening angle, the stop acts as a shock
absorber, dampening the impact forces.
STOP SHOWN
BEFORE DOOR IS
FULLY OPENED
NOTE: PLUNGER SHOWN IN RED TO ENHANCE THE
CUSHIONING FEATURE.
STOP SHOWN
WHEN DOOR IS
FULLY OPENED
Mirza Baig
Highlight
Mirza Baig
Highlight
Mirza Baig
Highlight
Mirza Baig
Highlight
Mirza Baig
Highlight
Mirza Baig
Highlight
SPECIFICATIONS
 HANDING: • Non-handed
 OPERATION: • Rack and pinion design
 BODY: • High strength aluminum alloy
 BODY DIMENSIONS: • 9-13/16”” W x 2-11/16” H
 ARM: • Round style arm assembly
 ARM OPTIONS: • Hold Open Arm
  • Track/Hold Open Arm
  •  EDA (Extra Duty PA Arm).
See How to Order Guide.
  • DS/DSHO heavy duty parallel stop arm
  • Spring Cushion Stop for DS/DSHO
 FACTORY DEFAULT
 SPRING SIZE, 1-4: • Size 2
 PISTON: • Hardened Steel

695 – Dark Duranodic Bronze
696 – Gold
HOW TO ORDER
NOTES: 1 - For EDA (Extra Duty PA Arm) applications, remove stop from soffit
bracket. Requires separate limiting stop by others. 2 - Not appropriate for use on
fire labeled doors.
SERIES APPLICATION FINISH
SIZE BACKCHECK OPTIONS
00 PA 689 —
Ordering Example: 3100 BCPA 689
31
ARCHITECTURAL
FINISHES
PAINTED
Finishes shown are representative only.  PDQ cannot guarantee that product shipped will match finishes shown.
Not all products are available in all finishes listed.
695 (N/A)
Dark Duranodic
Bronze
613 (US10B)
Oil Rubbed
Bronze
696 (US4))
Satin Brass
(Gold)
630 (US32D)
Satin Stainless
Steel
689 (US28)
Aluminum
605 (US3)
Bright Brass
SPRING CUSHION STOPS
630 SATIN
STAINLESS STEEL
613 OIL RUBBED
BRONZE
605 BRIGHT
BRASS
PDQ’s SCS Series Spring Cushion Stop
helps reduce wear and tear on the
opening.  As the door begins moving
through backcheck to its maximum
opening angle, the stop acts as a shock
absorber, dampening the impact forces.
STOP SHOWN
BEFORE DOOR IS
FULLY OPENED
NOTE: PLUNGER SHOWN IN RED TO ENHANCE THE
CUSHIONING FEATURE.
STOP SHOWN
WHEN DOOR IS
FULLY OPENED
Mirza Baig
Highlight
Mirza Baig
Highlight
Mirza Baig
Highlight
Mirza Baig
Highlight
Mirza Baig
Highlight
SPECIFICATIONS
 HANDING: • Non-handed
 OPERATION: • Rack and pinion design
 BODY: • High strength aluminum alloy
 BODY DIMENSIONS: • 9-13/16”” W x 2-11/16” H
 ARM: • Round style arm assembly
 ARM OPTIONS: • Hold Open Arm
  • Track/Hold Open Arm
  •  EDA (Extra Duty PA Arm).
See How to Order Guide.
  • DS/DSHO heavy duty parallel stop arm
  • Spring Cushion Stop for DS/DSHO
 FACTORY DEFAULT
 SPRING SIZE, 1-4: • Size 2
 PISTON: • Hardened Steel
 FACTORY DEFAULT
 SPRING SIZE, 3-6: • Size 3

695 – Dark Duranodic Bronze
696 – Gold
HOW TO ORDER
NOTES: 1 - For EDA (Extra Duty PA Arm) applications, remove stop from soffit
bracket. Requires separate limiting stop by others. 2 - Not appropriate for use on
fire labeled doors.
SERIES APPLICATION FINISH
SIZE BACKCHECK OPTIONS
00 PA 689 —
Ordering Example: 3100 BCPA 689
31
ARCHITECTURAL
FINISHES
PAINTED
Finishes shown are representative only.  PDQ cannot guarantee that product shipped will match finishes shown.
Not all products are available in all finishes listed.
695 (N/A)
Dark Duranodic
Bronze
613 (US10B)
Oil Rubbed
Bronze
696 (US4))
Satin Brass
(Gold)
630 (US32D)
Satin Stainless
Steel
689 (US28)
Aluminum
605 (US3)
Bright Brass
SPRING CUSHION STOPS
630 SATIN
STAINLESS STEEL
613 OIL RUBBED
BRONZE
605 BRIGHT
BRASS
PDQ’s SCS Series Spring Cushion Stop
helps reduce wear and tear on the
opening.  As the door begins moving
through backcheck to its maximum
opening angle, the stop acts as a shock
absorber, dampening the impact forces.
STOP SHOWN
BEFORE DOOR IS
FULLY OPENED
NOTE: PLUNGER SHOWN IN RED TO ENHANCE THE
CUSHIONING FEATURE.
STOP SHOWN
WHEN DOOR IS
FULLY OPENED
Mirza Baig
Highlight
pdqlocks.compdqlocks.com
Phone: 800.441.9692
Tech Support: 833.2.PDQTEC (833.273.7832)
FAX: 717.656.6892  |  Email: help@pdqlocks.com
Headquarters: 2230 Embassy Drive, Lancaster, PA 17603
Regional Distribution Centers: Lancaster, PA  |  Kansas City, MO
Henderson, NV  |  Auburn, WA
Design Office: Milan, Italy
 LT4002 Rev 1 8-2018
PARTS
SUGGESTED ARCHITECTURAL SPECIFICATIONS
All door closers shall be full rack and pinion construction, cast aluminum closer body, round style arm assembly and optional streamline
cover. Hydraulic control shall be through separate noncritical sweep, latch and backcheck valve adjustment. Closers shall be non-handed,
suitable for regular, top jamb and parallel arm applications with fasteners for wood and metal doors and frames. Sex nuts and bolts shall
be furnished standard. Closers shall be available in adjustable spring size Barrier Free plus sizes 1-4 or 3-6. Closers shall be UL 10C listed
and certified to ANSI/BHMA A156.4-2006 Grade 1. Barrier Free plus sizes 1-4 meets ADA requirements when used on a 36” door.
SDST - SELF DRILLING SELF
TAPPING SCREWS
PART NO.: 999007
SNB - SEX NUTS AND BOLTS
— For through bolting on
unreinforced, hollow core,
composite or labeled fire
doors, 1-3/4” only
PART NO.: 999004